Class

1 — Std road-reg NA & NB

2 — Std road-reg NC & NB SE

3 — Std road-reg ND

4 — NA & NB Clubman

MX-5 Club of NSW

Wakefield Park

11th December 2016

Place Car
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Driver

Mitchell Bennett
Michael DeMaio
Gregory Unger
Philip Christie
Mat Fraser
Hayden Watson
Anna Fraser
Brian Thomson

Luke Kovacic
Bryan Shedden
Kim Jacobs
Robert Pimm
Joe Kovacic
Allan Gibson
David Wilkinson
Eddie Fong

Jason Atkins
Brett Meehan
Yuki Chau Kam Yu

Graham Fletcher
Josh Allen

Colin Glazier
Glenn Davies
lan Mash

Description

Mazda MX-5 1998
Mazda MX-5 2002
Mazda MX-5 1999
Mazda MX-5 1991
Mazda MX-5 1998
Mazda MX-5 1999
Mazda MX-5 1989
Mazda MX-5 2001

Mazda MX-5 2007
Mazda MX-5 2006
Mazda MX-5 2005
Mazda MX-5 2006
Mazda MX-5 2007

Mazda MX-5 SE 2004
Mazda MX-5 NC 2006

Mazda MX-5 2008

Mazda MX-5 2015

Mazda MX-5 ND 2016

Mazda MX-5 2015

Mazda MX-5 2001
Mazda MX-5 1989
Mazda MX-5 2001
Mazda MX-5 2001
Mazda MX-5 1993

Time

1:16.2200
1:17.6370
1:17.9410
1:18.0420
1:18.0900
1:22.4730
1:22.7880
1:25.8080

1:12.6190
1:12.7010
1:15.9810
1:17.6800
1:19.1350
1:19.2050
1:21.8220
1:22.8760

1:14.4900
1:16.4290
1:40.8430

1:16.1830
1:18.5430
1:20.2700
1:20.3090
1:21.6660



Class

5 — Modified NA, <1600, max 85kW

6 — Modified NB, max 90kwW

7 — NC & ND, limited mods, max 110kwW

8 — Modified turbo

Place
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Car

56
46
48
53
471
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14
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97
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61
611
54
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181
29
37
40
19
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Driver

Phil Mayo
Jason Russell
Graham Perkiss
Jamie Martin
Blake Hotz

John Karayannis
Gustavo Elias
Mark Kavanagh
David Alland
Sean Byers
Richard Jamie
Robert Muir
Marcus Cheng
Steve Dorian
Stephen Fisher

Greg Bunn

Lesa Bunn
Andrew Digney

G Peter Battisson
John Evans

Phillip Donnelley
Ray Estreich
Jamie Collins
Joshua Fitzgerald
Helen Green
Barry Luttrell
Lindsay Green

Description

Mazda MX-5 1989
Mazda MX-5 1990

Mazda MX-5 NA 1991
Mazda MX-5 NA6 1989

Mazda MX-5 1989

Mazda MX-5 2000
Mazda MX-5 2000
Mazda MX-5 2003
Mazda MX-5 2002
Mazda MX-5 2000
Mazda MX-5 2002
Mazda MX-5 1994
Mazda MX-5 1998
Mazda MX-5 1994

Mazda MX-5 NB 2002

Mazda MX-5 2006
Mazda MX-5 2006
Mazda MX-5 2016
Mazda MX-5 2006
Mazda MX-5 2009

Mazda MX-5 SE 2004

Mazda MX-5 2004

Mazda MX-5 SP 2002
Mazda MX-5 NB 2004
Mazda MX-5 NB8C SE 2004
Mazda MX-5 NA8 1991
Mazda MX-5 NB 2004

Time

1:14.8760
1:15.6770
1:15.9790
1:16.4990
1:18.2300

1:12.7270
1:14.2870
1:15.2460
1:15.5280
1:16.8990
1:17.4840
1:17.6420
1:17.9140
1:18.8620
1:21.5920

1:11.3590
1:13.8440
1:14.0160
1:15.2440
1:19.5280

1:11.7900
1:12.1850
1:13.3620
1:14.1870
1:14.5690
1:18.7620
1:18.7840



Class

9 — Non Road Reg &/or Turbo

10 — Turbo Rcar & MX5 on Slicks

11 — Non MX-5

12 — Visitors

Place
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Car

76
171
17
117
58
361

51
151
272
55
10

12
49
23
28
160

15
69
27
25
96

35
59
52

Driver

Ralph Thompson
lan Combes
Matthew Johnston
Terry Johnson
Stanley Wong
Martyn Voormeulen

Curran Brennan
Stephen Brennan
Tammie Hotz
Russ Maxwell
Don Battisson

Keith Bridgement
Derek Mock

Mark Quinn

Michael Mock
Valerie Stewart

Mark Garven
Howard Fleming
Alan Barclay

Blake Rochford-Cole
Samson Lee

Phillip Reid
Stephanie Rochford-Cole

Alaine OConnor
Brinly Hall
Alexander Powles

Description

Mazda MX-5 2005
Mazda MX-5 1999
Mazda MX-5 2002
Mazda MX-5 2003
Mazda MX-5 1994
Mazda MX-5 1990

Mazda MX-5 1991
Mazda MX-5 1991
Mazda MX-5 NC 2006
Mazda MX-5 NC 2006
Mazda MX-5 2001

Subaru Sti 2008
Toyota 86 2013
Clubman 2014

Toyota 86 2014

Mazda RX7 2000

Audi S3 2014
Mercedes A Class 2014
Honda Integra Type S
Mazda 2 2008

Toyota 86 2015

Mazda MX-5 NBBA 1999
Mazda 2 2008

Mazda MX-5 2006
Mazda MX-5 2005
Mazda MX-5 1996

Time

1:09.7590
1:10.4170
1:12.2660
1:12.5660
1:15.1920
1:15.9360

1:07.8290
1:09.7150
1:11.1120
1:15.6790
1:17.6840

1:11.0200
1:14.2140
1:14.3450
1:15.0770
1:15.3230
1:15.5900
1:16.6240
1:17.4000
1:17.4290
1:19.3630
1:19.4850
1:21.3900

1:08.9180
1:16.6520
1:20.3510

Points



